
10 km

Männer
1. 12377 Marc Schulze 1984 Citylaufverein Dresden 31:37 31:34
2. 11420 Maik Willbrandt 1986 SC DHfK Leipzig 31:44 31:43
3. 12360 André Fischer 1987 Citylaufverein Dresden 33:49 33:45
4. 12912 Dr. Olaf Ueberschär 1984 SC DHfK Leipzig 33:50 33:47
5. 12311 Christian Flegel 1987 SG Adelsberg 33:55 33:52
6. 11980 Holger Zander 1973 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 33:59 33:57
7. 12123 Sven Richter 1986 SC DHfK Leipzig 34:11 34:10
8. 12633 Philipp Heisch 1984 SG Adelsberg 34:21 34:19
9. 11100 Stefan Seidel 1993 SG Adelsberg 34:22 34:20
10. 12381 Roman Wagner 1979 Citylaufverein Dresden 34:33 34:31
11. 11076 Patrick Wendritsch 1986 SG Adelsberg 34:37 34:36
12. 11419 Robert Klein 1985 SC DHfK Leipzig 35:36 35:35
13. 12356 Sven Budzinski 1978 Citylaufverein Dresden 35:51 35:51
14. 12959 Marco Hofmann 1980 SV Einheit Bräunsdorf 35:52 35:51
15. 10807 Roberto Schumann 1983 SC DHfK Leipzig 35:52 35:51
16. 11549 Sören Schramm 1980 Chemnitzer LV MEGWARE 35:53 35:50
17. 12369 Uwe Merdon 1962 Citylaufverein Dresden 35:55 35:54
18. 12127 Jonas Zschornak 1995 Dresdner SC 1898 35:56 35:55
19. 10052 Maik Eisleben 1983 SG Adelsberg 36:10 36:07
20. 11982 Georg Scholz 1993 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 36:11 36:10
21. 10625 Carsten Voigt 1971 Burgstädter LV 36:22 36:20
22. 12091 Max Roßbach 1993 SC DHfK Leipzig 36:32 36:30
23. 12610 Tiemo Arndt 1978 Dresdner SC 1898 37:00 36:58
24. 12712 Jörg Kretzschmar 1967 LC Oelsnitz-Erzgebirge 37:02 36:58
25. 12380 Ulrich Trodler 1976 Citylaufverein Dresden 37:02 36:58
26. 11551 Thomas Schaarschmidt 1984 Chemnitzer LV MEGWARE 37:03 37:03
27. 11550 Uwe Bleimeier 1979 Chemnitzer LV MEGWARE 37:09 37:07
28. 10860 Thomas Berndt 1968 SSV Planeta Radebeul 37:16 37:15
29. 11518 Sven Barthel 1978 LATV Plauen 37:23 37:19
30. 12711 Dietmar Kaden 1960 LC Oelsnitz-Erzgebirge 37:34 37:31
31. 13043 Dirk Mietko 1982 Citylaufverein Dresden 37:43 37:40
32. 11847 Rene Leßmüller 1970 FC Erzgebirge Aue 37:50 37:47
33. 11453 Martin Wähner 1995 HSV 1923 Pulsnitz 37:51 37:50
34. 12536 Thomas Mädler 1971 LG Vogtland 37:58 37:53
35. 11891 Philipp Richter 1989 SV 1870 Großolbersdorf 38:19 38:15
36. 12371 Martin Obst 1983 Citylaufverein Dresden 38:22 38:16
37. 12352 Detlef Bär 1971 Citylaufverein Dresden 38:25 38:21
38. 11260 Marc Rudloff 1983 LSV Pirna 38:28 38:25
39. 11126 Danilo Hentschel 1988 OSC Löbau 38:32 38:25
40. 11981 Philipp Linser 1983 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 38:34 38:31
41. 10442 André Sperber 1986 BSV AOK 38:35 38:32
42. 12366 André Lindner 1974 Citylaufverein Dresden 38:35 38:33
43. 11347 Dietmar Müller 1956 LSV Pirna 38:52 38:45
44. 12363 Frank Jürries 1969 Citylaufverein Dresden 38:56 38:52
45. 10637 Michael Gasch 1984 Laufverein Limbach 2000 39:09 39:08
46. 12365 Michael Kuhardt 1982 Citylaufverein Dresden 39:18 39:16
47. 12547 Kai Birgfeld 1972 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 39:34 39:31
48. 11803 Rene Klug 1967 Treuener LV 39:38 39:37
49. 12021 Lukas Küter 2000 Sc Hoyerswerda 39:41 39:34
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50. 10673 Tobias Emmerling 1984 TSV 1888 Falkenau 39:41 39:40
51. 12351 Florian Bär 1978 Citylaufverein Dresden 39:44 39:40
52. 11149 Tobias Fabig 1982 LG eXa Leipzig 39:48 39:42
53. 11890 Andy Böhme 1988 SV 1870 Großolbersdorf 39:53 39:48
54. 12361 Martin Giebe 1980 Citylaufverein Dresden 39:59 39:56
55. 10815 Andre Walter 1978 TSV Dresden 40:06 40:01
56. 12008 Sven Kruppa 1971 TSV Elektronik Gornsdorf 40:07 40:07
57. 10403 Hans-Dieter Jancker 1952 SV Elbland Coswig-Meißen 40:31 40:30
58. 11289 Frank Losinski 1961 LSV Pirna 40:45 40:42
59. 12714 Marcel Vogel 1985 LC Oelsnitz-Erzgebirge 40:49 40:48
60. 11372 Detlef Frost 1960 TSV Dresden 40:52 40:48
61. 12082 Detlev Renaldo Taube 1957 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 41:09 41:07
62. 12093 Dirk Uhlig 1965 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 41:44 41:39
63. 11889 Michael Lehmberg 1962 SV 1870 Großolbersdorf 41:51 41:47
64. 11760 Stefan Händel 1966 ESV Lok Zwickau 42:03 42:01
65. 11144 Ingo Blut 1985 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 42:08 42:04
66. 11819 Horst Ullrich 1962 TSV Dresden 42:17 42:13
67. 11942 Stephan Schlenzig 1955 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 42:22 42:19
68. 10459 Ingo Schulz 1974 TSV Elektronik Gornsdorf 42:25 42:20
69. 12083 Thomas Thieme 1956 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 42:25 42:21
70. 11937 Mike Hohmuth 1967 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 42:25 42:24
71. 11430 Klaus Jacob 1959 LSV Pirna 42:40 42:35
72. 10256 Frank Bornemann 1962 Chemnitzer LV MEGWARE 42:59 42:56
73. 11288 Gunther Hörichs 1961 LSV Pirna 43:17 43:05
74. 11970 Wolfram Neumann 1951 SF Neukieritzsch 1921 43:24 43:21
75. 12713 Jens Bock 1966 LC Oelsnitz-Erzgebirge 43:26 43:26
76. 10469 Jiri Müller 1967 Laufverein Limbach 2000 43:49 43:46
77. 11945 Erik Trommler 1963 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 44:01 43:58
78. 12368 Thomas Mende 1967 Citylaufverein Dresden 44:42 44:38
79. 11014 Silvio Lehmann 1990 SV Lok Nordost Leipzig 44:50 44:42
80. 10461 Helmut Külper 1958 TSV Dresden 44:59 44:54
81. 10242 Dirk Bethmann 1964 OSC Löbau 45:07 45:03
82. 11553 Tobias Reuther 1967 Chemnitzer LV MEGWARE 46:18 46:12
83. 11536 Frank Zwinzscher 1952 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 46:47 46:44
84. 12383 Uwe Zentsch 1962 Citylaufverein Dresden 47:59 47:35
85. 11940 Michael Müller 1959 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 48:15 48:11
86. 11287 Ulrich Kimmel 1956 LSV Pirna 48:19 48:13
87. 12031 Jörg Fernbach 1950 Radeberger SV 48:29 48:27
88. 11349 Günter Werrmann 1938 LSV Pirna 48:46 48:40
89. 11259 Jens Radke 1964 LSV Pirna 51:55 51:49
90. 11946 Joachim Knorr 1940 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 52:09 52:08
91. 12205 Laszlo Petrás 1955 Dresden Marathon 53:46 53:41
92. 12603 Bernd Kretschmar 1944 VfL Dresden-Bühlau 55:12 55:07
93. 11887 Walter May 1945 SV 1870 Großolbersdorf 55:45 55:40
94. 12470 Harry Köhler 1937 Post SV Chemnitz 56:40 56:33
95. 11865 Armin Zosel 1934 TSV 1862 Radeburg 57:42 57:36
96. 10562 Siegfried Willweber 1936 OSC Löbau 59:20 59:14
97. 11353 Knut Böhme 1952 OSC Löbau 59:57 57:32
98. 10610 Rainer Hilger 1945 OSC Löbau 61:22 61:18
99. 12551 Lothar Göckeritz 1941 Lok Hainsberg 61:52 61:45
100. 12803 Bernd Wollmann 1940 Post SV Chemnitz 70:55 68:50
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Frauen
1. 11156 Beate Bonnaire 1964 VfL Dresden-Bühlau 41:19 41:15
2. 11674 Corinna Rose 1975 LG Neiße 41:20 41:17
3. 12030 Theresa Rietzschel 1989 SG Adelsberg 41:34 41:28
4. 12202 Franziska Kranich 1984 LG Neiße 42:16 41:32
5. 11373 Christin Marx 1964 TSV Dresden 43:35 43:32
6. 11938 Dagmar Langer 1971 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 44:50 44:47
7. 11666 Kristina Klabes 1975 LSV Pirna 45:01 44:54
8. 11325 Katrin Wetzel 1984 Chemnitzer LV MEGWARE 45:17 45:10
9. 11944 Kerstin Trommler 1964 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 45:17 45:14
10. 10026 Ute Baldauf 1959 VfL Dresden-Bühlau 45:17 45:14
11. 11421 Heike Hänsel 1963 VfL Dresden-Bühlau 45:18 45:15
12. 11261 Angela Haupt 1969 LSV Pirna 45:23 45:18
13. 11971 Grit Dorczok 1966 SF Neukieritzsch 1921 45:39 45:34
14. 12725 Susan Kunz 1986 SG Adelsberg 45:55 45:48
15. 11263 Sabine Legler 1966 LSV Pirna 46:02 45:57
16. 11552 Marion Lorenz 1967 Chemnitzer LV MEGWARE 46:16 46:10
17. 11278 Melanie Kempe 1996 TSV Flöha 1848 46:56 46:50
18. 11710 Kerstin Urban 1969 SSV Planeta Radebeul 46:58 46:53
19. 11291 Bärbel Losinski 1961 SG Lok Hainsberg 47:13 47:08
20. 11804 Ute Pauleck 1968 Treuener LV 47:47 47:42
21. 11943 Anja Göbel 1969 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 48:07 48:04
22. 11290 Christina Ziegenbalg 1974 LSV Pirna 48:54 48:47
23. 12104 Ronja Thümmler 1998 Freiberger PSV 49:19 49:12
24. 11350 Annett Thiele 1969 LSV Pirna 49:36 49:32
25. 11817 Kirsten Ullrich 1966 TSV Dresden 50:20 50:16
26. 11262 Kerstin Schurz 1970 LSV Pirna 50:54 50:42
27. 11404 Sonja Auerbach 1960 LSV Pirna 51:31 51:25
28. 12292 Irmtraut Windisch 1947 VfL Dresden-Bühlau 54:07 54:06
29. 11348 Marlies Müller 1957 LSV Pirna 54:14 54:10
30. 11941 Isa Preller 1955 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 55:22 55:15
31. 12373 Edelgard Palfi 1952 Citylaufverein Dresden 56:48 55:53
32. 11667 Steffi Radke 1966 LSV Pirna 60:32 60:20
33. 12367 Marita Löwe 1951 Citylaufverein Dresden 63:39 63:38
34. 12362 Birgit Harz 1944 Citylaufverein Dresden 72:41 70:29

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 134
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Frauen 30
1. 12202 Franziska Kranich 1984 LG Neiße 42:16 41:32
2. 11325 Katrin Wetzel 1984 Chemnitzer LV MEGWARE 45:17 45:10
3. 12725 Susan Kunz 1986 SG Adelsberg 45:55 45:48

Frauen 40
1. 11674 Corinna Rose 1975 LG Neiße 41:20 41:17
2. 11666 Kristina Klabes 1975 LSV Pirna 45:01 44:54
3. 11290 Christina Ziegenbalg 1974 LSV Pirna 48:54 48:47

Frauen 45
1. 11938 Dagmar Langer 1971 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 44:50 44:47
2. 11261 Angela Haupt 1969 LSV Pirna 45:23 45:18
3. 11710 Kerstin Urban 1969 SSV Planeta Radebeul 46:58 46:53
4. 11804 Ute Pauleck 1968 Treuener LV 47:47 47:42
5. 11943 Anja Göbel 1969 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 48:07 48:04
6. 11350 Annett Thiele 1969 LSV Pirna 49:36 49:32
7. 11262 Kerstin Schurz 1970 LSV Pirna 50:54 50:42

Frauen 50
1. 11156 Beate Bonnaire 1964 VfL Dresden-Bühlau 41:19 41:15
2. 11373 Christin Marx 1964 TSV Dresden 43:35 43:32
3. 11944 Kerstin Trommler 1964 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 45:17 45:14
4. 11421 Heike Hänsel 1963 VfL Dresden-Bühlau 45:18 45:15
5. 11971 Grit Dorczok 1966 SF Neukieritzsch 1921 45:39 45:34
6. 11263 Sabine Legler 1966 LSV Pirna 46:02 45:57
7. 11552 Marion Lorenz 1967 Chemnitzer LV MEGWARE 46:16 46:10
8. 11817 Kirsten Ullrich 1966 TSV Dresden 50:20 50:16
9. 11667 Steffi Radke 1966 LSV Pirna 60:32 60:20

Frauen 55
1. 10026 Ute Baldauf 1959 VfL Dresden-Bühlau 45:17 45:14
2. 11291 Bärbel Losinski 1961 SG Lok Hainsberg 47:13 47:08
3. 11404 Sonja Auerbach 1960 LSV Pirna 51:31 51:25

Frauen 60
1. 11348 Marlies Müller 1957 LSV Pirna 54:14 54:10
2. 11941 Isa Preller 1955 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 55:22 55:15

Frauen 65
1. 12373 Edelgard Palfi 1952 Citylaufverein Dresden 56:48 55:53
2. 12367 Marita Löwe 1951 Citylaufverein Dresden 63:39 63:38

Frauen 70
1. 12292 Irmtraut Windisch 1947 VfL Dresden-Bühlau 54:07 54:06
2. 12362 Birgit Harz 1944 Citylaufverein Dresden 72:41 70:29

Männer 30
1. 12377 Marc Schulze 1984 Citylaufverein Dresden 31:37 31:34
2. 11420 Maik Willbrandt 1986 SC DHfK Leipzig 31:44 31:43
3. 12360 André Fischer 1987 Citylaufverein Dresden 33:49 33:45
4. 12912 Dr. Olaf Ueberschär 1984 SC DHfK Leipzig 33:50 33:47
5. 12311 Christian Flegel 1987 SG Adelsberg 33:55 33:52
6. 12123 Sven Richter 1986 SC DHfK Leipzig 34:11 34:10
7. 12633 Philipp Heisch 1984 SG Adelsberg 34:21 34:19
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8. 11076 Patrick Wendritsch 1986 SG Adelsberg 34:37 34:36
9. 11419 Robert Klein 1985 SC DHfK Leipzig 35:36 35:35
10. 10807 Roberto Schumann 1983 SC DHfK Leipzig 35:52 35:51
11. 10052 Maik Eisleben 1983 SG Adelsberg 36:10 36:07
12. 11551 Thomas Schaarschmidt 1984 Chemnitzer LV MEGWARE 37:03 37:03
13. 12371 Martin Obst 1983 Citylaufverein Dresden 38:22 38:16
14. 11260 Marc Rudloff 1983 LSV Pirna 38:28 38:25
15. 11981 Philipp Linser 1983 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 38:34 38:31
16. 10442 André Sperber 1986 BSV AOK 38:35 38:32
17. 10637 Michael Gasch 1984 Laufverein Limbach 2000 39:09 39:08
18. 10673 Tobias Emmerling 1984 TSV 1888 Falkenau 39:41 39:40
19. 12714 Marcel Vogel 1985 LC Oelsnitz-Erzgebirge 40:49 40:48
20. 11144 Ingo Blut 1985 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 42:08 42:04

Männer 35
1. 12381 Roman Wagner 1979 Citylaufverein Dresden 34:33 34:31
2. 12356 Sven Budzinski 1978 Citylaufverein Dresden 35:51 35:51
3. 12959 Marco Hofmann 1980 SV Einheit Bräunsdorf 35:52 35:51
4. 11549 Sören Schramm 1980 Chemnitzer LV MEGWARE 35:53 35:50
5. 12610 Tiemo Arndt 1978 Dresdner SC 1898 37:00 36:58
6. 11550 Uwe Bleimeier 1979 Chemnitzer LV MEGWARE 37:09 37:07
7. 11518 Sven Barthel 1978 LATV Plauen 37:23 37:19
8. 13043 Dirk Mietko 1982 Citylaufverein Dresden 37:43 37:40
9. 12365 Michael Kuhardt 1982 Citylaufverein Dresden 39:18 39:16
10. 12351 Florian Bär 1978 Citylaufverein Dresden 39:44 39:40
11. 11149 Tobias Fabig 1982 LG eXa Leipzig 39:48 39:42
12. 12361 Martin Giebe 1980 Citylaufverein Dresden 39:59 39:56
13. 10815 Andre Walter 1978 TSV Dresden 40:06 40:01

Männer 40
1. 11980 Holger Zander 1973 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 33:59 33:57
2. 12380 Ulrich Trodler 1976 Citylaufverein Dresden 37:02 36:58
3. 12366 André Lindner 1974 Citylaufverein Dresden 38:35 38:33
4. 10459 Ingo Schulz 1974 TSV Elektronik Gornsdorf 42:25 42:20

Männer 45
1. 10625 Carsten Voigt 1971 Burgstädter LV 36:22 36:20
2. 10860 Thomas Berndt 1968 SSV Planeta Radebeul 37:16 37:15
3. 11847 Rene Leßmüller 1970 FC Erzgebirge Aue 37:50 37:47
4. 12536 Thomas Mädler 1971 LG Vogtland 37:58 37:53
5. 12352 Detlef Bär 1971 Citylaufverein Dresden 38:25 38:21
6. 12363 Frank Jürries 1969 Citylaufverein Dresden 38:56 38:52
7. 12547 Kai Birgfeld 1972 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 39:34 39:31
8. 12008 Sven Kruppa 1971 TSV Elektronik Gornsdorf 40:07 40:07

Männer 50
1. 12712 Jörg Kretzschmar 1967 LC Oelsnitz-Erzgebirge 37:02 36:58
2. 11803 Rene Klug 1967 Treuener LV 39:38 39:37
3. 12093 Dirk Uhlig 1965 Läuferbund Schwarzenberg 41:44 41:39
4. 11760 Stefan Händel 1966 ESV Lok Zwickau 42:03 42:01
5. 11937 Mike Hohmuth 1967 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 42:25 42:24
6. 12713 Jens Bock 1966 LC Oelsnitz-Erzgebirge 43:26 43:26
7. 10469 Jiri Müller 1967 Laufverein Limbach 2000 43:49 43:46
8. 11945 Erik Trommler 1963 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 44:01 43:58
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9. 12368 Thomas Mende 1967 Citylaufverein Dresden 44:42 44:38
10. 10242 Dirk Bethmann 1964 OSC Löbau 45:07 45:03
11. 11553 Tobias Reuther 1967 Chemnitzer LV MEGWARE 46:18 46:12
12. 11259 Jens Radke 1964 LSV Pirna 51:55 51:49

Männer 55
1. 12369 Uwe Merdon 1962 Citylaufverein Dresden 35:55 35:54
2. 12711 Dietmar Kaden 1960 LC Oelsnitz-Erzgebirge 37:34 37:31
3. 11289 Frank Losinski 1961 LSV Pirna 40:45 40:42
4. 11372 Detlef Frost 1960 TSV Dresden 40:52 40:48
5. 11889 Michael Lehmberg 1962 SV 1870 Großolbersdorf 41:51 41:47
6. 11819 Horst Ullrich 1962 TSV Dresden 42:17 42:13
7. 11430 Klaus Jacob 1959 LSV Pirna 42:40 42:35
8. 10256 Frank Bornemann 1962 Chemnitzer LV MEGWARE 42:59 42:56
9. 11288 Gunther Hörichs 1961 LSV Pirna 43:17 43:05
10. 10461 Helmut Külper 1958 TSV Dresden 44:59 44:54
11. 12383 Uwe Zentsch 1962 Citylaufverein Dresden 47:59 47:35
12. 11940 Michael Müller 1959 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 48:15 48:11

Männer 60
1. 11347 Dietmar Müller 1956 LSV Pirna 38:52 38:45
2. 12082 Detlev Renaldo Taube 1957 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 41:09 41:07
3. 11942 Stephan Schlenzig 1955 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 42:22 42:19
4. 12083 Thomas Thieme 1956 TSG Markkleeberg von 1903 42:25 42:21
5. 11287 Ulrich Kimmel 1956 LSV Pirna 48:19 48:13
6. 12205 Laszlo Petrás 1955 Dresden Marathon 53:46 53:41

Männer 65
1. 10403 Hans-Dieter Jancker 1952 SV Elbland Coswig-Meißen 40:31 40:30
2. 11970 Wolfram Neumann 1951 SF Neukieritzsch 1921 43:24 43:21
3. 11536 Frank Zwinzscher 1952 TSV Fortschritt Mittweida 1949 46:47 46:44
4. 12031 Jörg Fernbach 1950 Radeberger SV 48:29 48:27
5. 11353 Knut Böhme 1952 OSC Löbau 59:57 57:32

Männer 70
1. 12603 Bernd Kretschmar 1944 VfL Dresden-Bühlau 55:12 55:07
2. 11887 Walter May 1945 SV 1870 Großolbersdorf 55:45 55:40
3. 10610 Rainer Hilger 1945 OSC Löbau 61:22 61:18

Männer 75
1. 11349 Günter Werrmann 1938 LSV Pirna 48:46 48:40
2. 11946 Joachim Knorr 1940 SV Vorwärts Zwickau 52:09 52:08
3. 12551 Lothar Göckeritz 1941 Lok Hainsberg 61:52 61:45
4. 12803 Bernd Wollmann 1940 Post SV Chemnitz 70:55 68:50

Männer 80
1. 12470 Harry Köhler 1937 Post SV Chemnitz 56:40 56:33
2. 11865 Armin Zosel 1934 TSV 1862 Radeburg 57:42 57:36
3. 10562 Siegfried Willweber 1936 OSC Löbau 59:20 59:14

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 121
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